504336283 04/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4382971

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
MR. SCOTT D. SCARDI	INO		03/23/2017		
MR. CRAIG A. CLARKE			04/03/2017		
MR. THOMAS A. LOCK	WOOD		03/22/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	VETESC	CO, LLC			
Street Address:		HOE LANE			
City:	DENTO	٨			
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	76210				
Fax Number:	(7	704)552-1889 the e-mail address first: if that is	unsuccessful it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	() e sent to a	704)552-1889 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	;) e sent to provided; 7	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 045521889			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	() pe sent to a provided; 7 K	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 045521889 BS@SCHWARTZ-IPLAW.COM			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	() pe sent to a provided; 7 K S	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 045521889 BS@SCHWARTZ-IPLAW.COM CHWARTZ LAW FIRM, P.C.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	() provided; 7 K S 6	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 045521889 BS@SCHWARTZ-IPLAW.COM CHWARTZ LAW FIRM, P.C. 100 FAIRVIEW ROAD			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	() provided; 7 K S 6 S	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 045521889 BS@SCHWARTZ-IPLAW.COM CHWARTZ LAW FIRM, P.C. 100 FAIRVIEW ROAD UITE 1135	sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	() provided; 7 K S 6 S C	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 045521889 BS@SCHWARTZ-IPLAW.COM CHWARTZ LAW FIRM, P.C. 100 FAIRVIEW ROAD UITE 1135 HARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA	sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	() provided; 7 K S 6 S C	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 045521889 BS@SCHWARTZ-IPLAW.COM CHWARTZ LAW FIRM, P.C. 100 FAIRVIEW ROAD UITE 1135 HARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA	sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	() provided; 7 K S 6 S C	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 045521889 BS@SCHWARTZ-IPLAW.COM CHWARTZ LAW FIRM, P.C. 100 FAIRVIEW ROAD UITE 1135 HARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 1009/1 JEFFREY J. SCHWARTZ	sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	() provided; 7 K S 6 S C	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 045521889 BS@SCHWARTZ-IPLAW.COM CHWARTZ LAW FIRM, P.C. 100 FAIRVIEW ROAD UITE 1135 HARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA	sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	() provided; 7 K S 6 S C	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 045521889 BS@SCHWARTZ-IPLAW.COM CHWARTZ LAW FIRM, P.C. 100 FAIRVIEW ROAD UITE 1135 HARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 1009/1 JEFFREY J. SCHWARTZ	sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	() provided; 7 K S 6 S C	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 045521889 BS@SCHWARTZ-IPLAW.COM CHWARTZ LAW FIRM, P.C. 100 FAIRVIEW ROAD UITE 1135 HARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 1009/1 JEFFREY J. SCHWARTZ /jeffreyjschwartz/ 04/25/2017	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> 28210		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(i provided; 7 K S 6 S C UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 045521889 BS@SCHWARTZ-IPLAW.COM CHWARTZ LAW FIRM, P.C. 100 FAIRVIEW ROAD UITE 1135 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 1009/1 JEFFREY J. SCHWARTZ /jeffreyjschwartz/ 04/25/2017 This document serves as an 0	sent via US Mail.		

source=Assignment for Recordation 4.25.2017#page3.tif
source=Assignment for Recordation 4.25.2017#page4.tif
source=Assignment for Recordation 4.25.2017#page5.tif
source=Assignment for Recordation 4.25.2017#page6.tif

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention WINE STRAW

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

X

United States application or PCT international application number <u>29/599,266</u> filed on <u>March 31, 2017</u>

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

The attached application, or

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the date indicated below, is by and between Craig A. Clarke ("Assignor"), an individual, and Vetesco, LLC ("Assignee"), a Texas limited liability company.

WHEREAS, Assignor is a co-inventor of subject matter described and claimed in patent application identified above hereto (hereinafter "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer his entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby:

Assignor hereby irrevocably grants, sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, free of all encumbrances, the entire right, title, and interest in perpetuity in and to said Patent, the inventions claimed or disclosed therein, and all embodiments owned by Assignor, in United States and worldwide, including: (a) all original, reissued, and reexamined letters patent and patents of addition, and renewals and extensions thereof, that originate therefrom in the United States and in foreign countries, and (b) all rights to apply, all rights of priority, all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute patent applications that may be filed therefore in the United States and in foreign countries, and (c) all original, reissued, and re-examined letters patents and patents of addition, and renewals and extensions thereof, that may issue from said continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and

> PATENT REEL: 042135 FRAME: 0311

substitute applications, and (d) all causes of action, the right to enforce the rights to said Patent through legal or administrative proceedings, the rights to all income derived from said Patent, including the right to all unpaid royalties with respect to the use of any such Patent, and any and all interests, claims, and rights for damages, profits, and other awards by reason of any past infringement, and all other related causes of action, and the right to sue therefore, for Assignee's own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns or other legal representatives; said Patents to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor agrees, at the request and expense of Assignee, to perform such proper additional acts, and to execute such additional documents, (a) as are deemed necessary by Assignee or by the governmental agencies having jurisdiction over said Patent to effect the transfer of all of Assignor's right, title and interest therein to Assignee, its successors and assigns, (b) for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's rights to the Patent, and (c) as may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, re-examining, or reissuing said Patent. In furtherance thereof, Assignor hereby authorizes such governmental agencies to identify Assignee as the owner of all letters patent issuing from applications pending among said Patent.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR				
Inventor: Craig A. Clarke	Citizenship: United States			
Signature:	Date: 4/3/17			
LEGAL NAME OF APPLICANT/ASSIGNEE	4/1/07			
Applicant: Vetesco/ LLC	Date:			
Signature: C- D By: Scott D. Scarding	•			
2. Jour De Contrary				
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.				

PATENT REEL: 042135 FRAME: 0312

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention WINE STRAW

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

 \underline{X} United States application or PCT international application number <u>29/599,266</u> filed on <u>March 31, 2017</u>

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the date indicated below, is by and between Scott D. Scardino ("Assignor"), an individual, and Vetesco, LLC ("Assignee"), a Texas limited liability company.

WHEREAS, Assignor is a co-inventor of subject matter described and claimed in patent application identified above hereto (hereinafter "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer his entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby:

Assignor hereby irrevocably grants, sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, free of all encumbrances, the entire right, title, and interest in perpetuity in and to said Patent, the inventions claimed or disclosed therein, and all embodiments owned by Assignor, in United States and worldwide, including: (a) all original, reissued, and reexamined letters patent and patents of addition, and renewals and extensions thereof, that originate therefrom in the United States and in foreign countries, and (b) all rights to apply, all rights of priority, all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute patent applications that may be filed therefore in the United States and in foreign countries, and (c) all original, reissued, and re-examined letters patents and patents of addition, and renewals and extensions thereof, that may issue from said continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute applications, and (d) all causes of action, the right to enforce the rights to said Patent through legal or administrative proceedings, the rights to all income derived from said Patent, including the right to all unpaid royalties with respect to the use of any such Patent, and any and all interests, claims, and rights for damages, profits, and other awards by reason of any past infringement, and all other related causes of action, and the right to sue therefore, for Assignee's own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns or other legal representatives; said Patents to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor agrees, at the request and expense of Assignee, to perform such proper additional acts, and to execute such additional documents, (a) as are deemed necessary by Assignee or by the governmental agencies having jurisdiction over said Patent to effect the transfer of all of Assignor's right, title and interest therein to Assignee, its successors and assigns, (b) for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's rights to the Patent, and (c) as may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, re-examining, or reissuing said Patent. In furtherance thereof, Assignor hereby authorizes such governmental agencies to identify Assignee as the owner of all letters patent issuing from applications pending among said Patent.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR				
Inventor: Scott D. Scarding	Citizenship: United States			
Signature: Jon D. Joelin	Date: 3/23/17			
Signature: 10 10 100				
LEGAL NAME OF APPLICANT/ASSIGNEE	Date: 3/23/17			
	Date:			
Applicant: <u>Vetesco, LLC</u>	· · ·			
Signature:				
	ing the entire inventive entity. must			
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must				
Note: An application data sneet (r 10/50/14 of equivalently inventor. accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.				

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

WINE STRAW

This declaration is directed to:

X

United States application or PCT international application number <u>29/599,266</u> filed on March 31, 2017

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

The attached application, or

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the date indicated below, is by and between Thomas A. Lockwood ("Assignor"), an individual, and Vetesco, LLC ("Assignee"), a Texas limited liability company.

WHEREAS, Assignor is a co-inventor of subject matter described and claimed in patent application identified above hereto (hereinafter "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer his entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby:

Assignor hereby irrevocably grants, sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, free of all encumbrances, the entire right, title, and interest in perpetuity in and to said Patent, the inventions claimed or disclosed therein, and all embodiments owned by Assignor, in United States and worldwide, including: (a) all original, reissued, and reexamined letters patent and patents of addition, and renewals and extensions thereof, that originate therefrom in the United States and in foreign countries, and (b) all rights to apply, all rights of priority, all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and substitute patent applications that may be filed therefore in the United States and in foreign countries, and (c) all original, reissued, and re-examined letters patents and patents of addition, and renewals and extensions thereof, that may issue from said continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and

> PATENT REEL: 042135 FRAME: 0315

substitute applications, and (d) all causes of action, the right to enforce the rights to said Patent through legal or administrative proceedings, the rights to all income derived from said Patent, including the right to all unpaid royalties with respect to the use of any such Patent, and any and all interests, claims, and rights for damages, profits, and other awards by reason of any past infringement, and all other related causes of action, and the right to sue therefore, for Assignee's own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns or other legal representatives; said Patents to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor agrees, at the request and expense of Assignee, to perform such proper additional acts, and to execute such additional documents, (a) as are deemed necessary by Assignee or by the governmental agencies having jurisdiction over said Patent to effect the transfer of all of Assignor's right, title and interest therein to Assignee, its successors and assigns, (b) for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's rights to the Patent, and (c) as may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, re-examining, or reissuing said Patent. In furtherance thereof, Assignor hereby authorizes such governmental agencies to identify Assignee as the owner of all letters patent issuing from applications pending among said Patent.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR	
Inventor: Thomas A. Lockwood	Citizenship: United States
Signature: May Jon flour	Date: 22 MAR 2017
LEGAL NAME OF APPLICANT/ASSIGNEE	
Applicant: Vetesco, LLC	Date: 4/ /</td
Signature: 10 Miles	
By: Scott D. Scardino	
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including namin accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.	ng the entire inventive entity, must

RECORDED: 04/25/2017